
Shasta High School
2500 Eureka Way, Redding, CA 96002

Frosh/JV Boys Basketball Schedule 2025 Leader of the North
Date Day Time Opponent Home/Away

Dec.1 Monday 4:30/6 Lassen Shasta

Dec. 4-6 Thur-Sat TBA Harlan Carter Tournament 
(JV) Foothill

Dec. 5-6 Fri-Sat TBA SHS Frosh Tournament (Fr) Shasta

Dec. 12-13 Friday-Sat TBA Oak Ridge JV Challenge Sacramento

Dec. 18-20 Thur-Sat TBA West Valley Tournament 
(Fr, JV, Var) West Valley

Dec. 29-30 Mon-Tues TBA Foothill Tournament (Fr) Foothill

Jan. 3 Saturday 3/4:30 Las Plumas Shasta
Jan 8 Thursday 4:30/6 Pleasant Valley* Pleasant Valley

Jan 9 Friday 3/4:30 Eureka (Fr, JV, Var) Eureka

Jan 13 Tuesday 4:30/6 Foothill* Shasta

Jan 15 Thursday 4:30/6 Enterprise* Shasta

Jan 19 Monday 6:00 Redding Christian (JV) Shasta

Jan 20 Tuesday 4:30/6 Chico* Chico

Jan 22 Thursday 4:30/6 Red Bluff* Shasta

Jan 27 Tuesday 4:30/6 Eureka (Fr, JV, Var) Shasta

Jan 30 Friday 4:30/6 Pleasant Valley* Shasta

Jan 31 Saturday 2/3;30 Orland (F, JV, Var) Orland

Feb 2 Monday 4:30/6 West Valley West Valley

Feb 3 Tuesday 4:30/6 Foothill* Foothill

Feb 6 Friday 4:30/6 Enterprise* Enterprise

Feb 10 Tuesday 4:30/6 Chico* Shasta

Feb 13 Friday 4:30/6 Red Bluff* Red Bluff

JV Head Coach: Cliff Blakely Principal: Heath Bunton

Frosh Head Coach: Jacob Sabanovich Athletic Admin: Jamie Fleming



Last Updated: 9/23/2025 Athletic Director: Jimmy Kunkel


